

Stockholm, February 20, 2007

Exchange Notice 7/07

VINX Index Information (VINX Benchmark)

Adjustment of VINX Benchmark index due to dividend in Glitnir

Due to the dividend with an option to receive up to half of the dividend in new shares at the price of 24.8 ISK, Glitnir Banki (IS000000131) will by adjusted in VINX Benchmark Index according to the "Rules for the Construction and Maintenance of the VINX All-Share, Sector, Benchmark and Tradable Indices", by applying rule 5.7.1 (exclusion method)

Glitnir Banki (GLB) will be excluded from VINX Benchmark index on the ex-day February 21, 2007. Glitnir Banki will be re-included in VINX Benchmark index on February 21, 2007, under the condition that a price has been established on the ex-day.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Peter Tengzelius or Kai Ylikangas, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

Stockholm Stock Exchange

Peter Tengzelius Index Analyst Kai Ylikangas Senior Index Analyst

The Nordic Exchange